PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jailall Ramnauth	12/03/2009
Subhash C. Annedi	12/03/2009
Sarah Silverman	12/10/2009
Peter Dove	12/03/2009
Shawn Maddaford	12/03/2009
Suman Rakhit	12/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NeurAxon, Inc.
Street Address:	MaRS Satellite Centre
Internal Address:	480 University Avenue, Suite 900
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5G 1V2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12498185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: Karen L. Elbing, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Clark & Elbing LLP

Address Line 2: 101 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50361/017002

501042746 PATENT REEL: 023662 FRAME: 0058

12498185

00 075 T

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen L. Elbing
Total Attachments: 4 source=50361_017002_Assignment_for_EF source=50361_017002_Assignment_for_EF source=50361_017002_Assignment_for_EF source=50361_017002_Assignment_for_EF	PAS#page2.tif PAS#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023662 FRAME: 0059

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Jailall Ramnauth	Brampton	Canada
Subhash C. Annedi	Mississauga	Canada
Sarah Silverman J	Toronto	Canada
Peter Dove	Toronto	Canada
Shawn Maddaford 🗸	Mississauga	Canada
Suman Rakhit V	Mississauga	Canada

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
NeurAxon, Inc.	Toronto, Ontario	MaRS Satellite Centre 480 University Avenue, Suite 900 Toronto, ON M5G 1V2 Canada

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number	
BENZOXAZINES, BENZOTHIAZINES, AND RELATED COMPOUNDS HAVING NOS INHIBITORY ACTIVITY	July 6, 2009	12/498,185	

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

		Du tario	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set methis 3 day of December	y nang ang seal at <u>1973</u> 200 9 .	JATO, ON TOUT	
T 0- 0-4			
J. Rannanth			_L.S.
JAIEAEL NAMINAOTTI			
Before me this 3rd day of be RAMNAUTH, known to be to be the persentitled to sign this Assignment entitled to acknowledged that he/she executed the contained.	on whose name is subscril o sign this Assignment on l	bed to the foregoing Ass behalf of the Assignor, a	ignment, nd
	Witness (signature)		
	Witness Name (please pri	nt) BARBARA S	SACCO
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set m this 3 day of De Cember,	y hand and seal at	oronto	
1 S. Co-cor-			L.S.
SUBHASH C. ANNEDI			
	Assignment on behalf of the act and deed for the purp Witness (signature)	ne Assignor, and acknown oses therein contained. Auturn Marie Mar	eledged that
	Witness Name (please prii	nt) DARBARA	DACCO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Toron to this 10 day of December, 2009.
this <u>70</u> day of <u>vecessises</u> , 20 <u>07</u> .
SARAH SILVERMAN
Before me this <u>10</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u> , 20 <u>09</u> , personally appeared SARAH SILVERMAN, known to be to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, entitled to sign this Assignment entitled to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein
contained.
Witness (signature) <u>Barllarlas Dacia</u>
Witness Name (please print) <u>DARBARA</u> <u>SACCO</u>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
Die one L.S.
PETER DOVE
Before me this 3 nd day of December, 2009 personally appeared PETER DOVE, known to be to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, entitled to sign this Assignment entitled to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Witness (signature) <u>harbara</u> Aau
Witness Name (please print) AARADRA SACCO

τ 1
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at, this 31 day of, 2007.
1 Mills.
SHAWN MADDAFORD
Before me this 3^{pd} day of $b \in Emben$, 2009 , personally appeared SHAWN
MADDAFORD, known to be to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, entitled to sign this Assignment entitled to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Witness (signature) <u>Barbara davela</u>
Witness Name (please print) BARBARA SACCO
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
V. Barkhet L.S.
SUMAN RAKHIT
Before me this 3rd day of <u>December</u> , 20oq, personally appeared SUMAN RAKHIT, known to be to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, entitled to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Witness (signature) Barbara Salis
Witness Name (please print) SALLARA SACCO

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 12/16/2009